General Description
The MAX410/MAX412/MAX414 single/dual/quad op
amps set a new standard for noise performance in
high-speed, low-voltage systems. Input voltage-noise
density is guaranteed to be less than 2.4nV/√Hz at
1kHz. A unique design not only combines low noise
with ±5V operation, but also consumes 2.5mA supply
current per amplifier. Low-voltage operation is guaran-

Typical Operating Circuit
19-4194; Rev 6; 9/09
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX410CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX410BCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX410CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX410BCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX410EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX410BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX410ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX410BESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX410ETA -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX410MSA/PR -55°C to +125°C 8 SO**
MAX410MSA/PR-T -55°C to +125°C 8 SO**
*EP = Exposed pad. Top Mark—AGQ.
**Contact factory for availability.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.

Low-Voltage, Precision Op Amps
12 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX412CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX412BCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX412CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX412BCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX412EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX412BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX412ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX412BESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX414CPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX414BCPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX414CSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX414BCSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX414EPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX414BEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX414ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX414BESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
14
13
12
11